Drain:_<2anemut WILisce Lo amw Drain #:_2C8
Improvement/Arm:_. IRy fospens -SiEemir 4

Operator:___ oy Date;_ /2y
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /77F

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning (.

&
® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains /t//»f

® Digitize & Atiribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse

RRRAR &

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors

e
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log T

Drain-Improvement: SR Eparind VL AHS Q8 trn

Drain Type: Size: ‘"""“}%h (Dléeg%:hry) Rt:gﬂtt:?le Price; Cost:
SS7 * | 238" | 203 | g I
Ry (2| 2o7¢" Zopg' g
SRS Slo.2! £
5| 2920 3926 | +.¢
21 ] Jse! 1582 142!
24y 744’ % | o
sum - Mo'  fz)t 4

Final Report;

Comments:
.. £ .
SRONG 46 _pisAeeer on Z, '/;j'w 21" Re LEwsmis.
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Suite 146

Fhone (317) 776-84g5 One Hamilton County Squane
EFax (317) 776=9628 Sqoblesuiﬂe. (gncliana ybobor22 30
TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD January 9, 1998

RE:Springmill Villages Drain, Mulberry Farms, Section 1 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity summary and

assessment roil for the Mulberry Farms, Section 1 Arm, Springmill Villages Drain. I have
reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I'have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, [
believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be
of public utility, and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be
less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist
of the following;

6" SSD 4822 fi 18" RCP 286 fi
12" RCP 1412 ft x| 24 RCP 161 ft
15" RCP 569 i S4"30% RCP 930 fi

The total length of the drain will be 8,180 feet.

The retention pond (lake) located in the retention area at the rear of Lots 32 to 49 is not to
be considered part of the regulated drain. Only the inlet and outlet will be maintained as part of
the regulated drain. The maintenance of the pond (lake) will be the responsibility of the
Homeowners Association. The Board will however, retain jurisdiction for ensuring the storage
volume for which the lake was designed will be retained. Thereby, allowing no fill of easement
encroachments.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are those located under the
curbs. Only the main SSD lines which are located within the right of way are to be maintained as
regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be considered part of the reguiated drain. The
portions of the SSD which will be regulated other than those under cubs are as follows: Rear of
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Lots 17-18, Rear of Lots 24-26, Rear of Lots 12-14

I'have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore,
recommend each lot be assessed equally. T also believe that no damages will result to landowners
by the construction of this drain. | recommend a maintenance assessment of $30.00 per lot, $5.00

per acre for roadways with a $30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment
for this drain/this section will be $_sJ¢+/, <&

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Overman-Harvey Drain at sometime
in the future.

I'believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set
out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also approve
the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain

casement to those easement widths as shown on the secondary piat for Mulberry Farms, Section 1
Arm as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the board set a hearing for this proposed drain for February 1998.

Ken;ufh C.Ward /
Harhilton County Surveyor
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Irwin Union Bank and Trust Company
11611 N. Meridian Street
Suite 100
Carmel, Indiana 46032

An Irwin Financial Company

STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

Letter of Credit No. 41-97 Date: October 31, 1997

B Fl APPLICANT

Hamilton County Commissioners Springmill Properties, LLC.
Noblesville, Indiana 46060 9551 Delegates Row

Indianapolis, Indiana 46240

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Letter of Credit in your favor, for the account of
Springmill Properties, LLC, for the sum or sums not exceeding an aggregate amount of
USD130,000.00°( One Hundred Thirty Thousand and 00/100 U.S. Dollars).

Funds are available by your drafts at sight drawn on Irwin Union Bank and Trust Co.,
Carmel, Indiana. Drafs are to be accompanied by:

The original of the Letter of Credit No. 41-97.

Beneficiary’s signed statement stating that “Springmill Properties, LLC has failed to
complete the storm sewers ($85,800.), subsurface drains ($22,700.), erosion control
($18,500.) or monumentation ($3,000.) for Section One at Mulberry Farms.” -

Partial drawings are permitted.

All drafts drawn under this Letter of Credit are to be endorsed hereon and shall bear the
clause: “Drawn under Irwin Union Bank and Trust Co. Letter of Credit No. 41-97” and
must be drawn and presented at this office on or before October 31, 1998.

We hereby agree with you that all drafts drawn under and in compliance with the term of
this Letter of Credit will be duly honored upon proper presentation.

Except as otherwise expressly stated herein, this credit is subject to the Uniform Customs
and Practice for Documentary Credits (1993 Revision), International Chamber of
Commerce, Publication No. 500.

Very truly yours,

00¢ 1B,

David C. Bowers
Vice President — Hamilton County

FILED

DEC 00 1997
OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

Ketersen 10-26-90
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Mulberry Farms, Section One
I hereby certify that;

1.1 am a Registered Land Survgybr or Engineer in the State of Indiana .
2, l am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above refefc:nced subdivision .

3. L have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision .

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my knowledge ,
information and belief have been instailed and completed in comformity with all plans and
specifications .

Signature: ?Q_RM,J O%U\M %‘}_ Date: _September 30, 1998

Type or Print Name:_Teland D, Miller Jr., Miller Surveying, Tne

Business Address: 948 Conner Street

Noblesville, In, 46060

Telephone Number: _ (317) 773-2644

SEAL RN 7 e, INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

oF &, o, ok 50083
=~ 50083 it
L STATE OF

"llil!E‘_

ey
) FILED
it o :
Pl R SEP 30 1999
f/”"’ S U R\\\I‘\\\ .

i - QFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEVOR
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Suite 146
Che FHamilton County Squme
g{’o/)[esmﬂe, r(fnafiana 48060=n230

SPhone (317) 776-84g5
Fax (317) 776=9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board December 17, 1998

Re: Springmill Villages Drain:
Mulberry Farms Sec. 1

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Mulberry Farms Sec. 1. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilitics were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated January 9, 1998. The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C.: ILLE.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:

628 899.72

629 905.89] 899.93 24 153.1 157
629 905.89] 899.93

630 905.87] 900.03 24 26

630 905.87] 900.03

631 906.45] 899.75 24 81.9 87
631] 906.45] 89974

632] 004.91] 899.49 24 155

632 904,91 899.52

634 906.97| 899.37 24 165

634] 906.97| 809.37

635 906.92[ 899.37 24 26

635 906.92] 899.37

636 80873 24 188

633] 903.16] 900.76

632 904.92 899.49 12 289.4 287
618a 903.23 901.23

818] 902.93] 900.86 12 199.6 200
618 902.93 900.86
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617 903.5 900.48 12 1287 128
617 903.5 900.47
616 203.41 900.45 18 26
616 203.41 900.42
615 899.86 21 159.2 161
614 803.14 801.06
613 905.99 900.62 12 128.2 127
613 905.99 900.63
612 905.97 200.63 18 26
812 905.97 900.58
611 207.1 900.33 18 48.4 49
611 907.11 900.28
610 899.74 18 133 135
614b 902.57 900.32
614a 899.92 12 349.5 352
609 907.96 004.75
608 909.14 903.81 12 198.1 169
608 909.14 901.18
607a 908.69 900.43 12 84.8 94
607a 908.69 000.42
607 899.84 12 66.2 70
1603 906.72 803.7
604 906.69 903.55 12 40
606 899.87
605 906.69 901.52 18 169.2 160
605 906.69 901.5
604 906.69 901.99 15 33
604 906.69 902.08
601 907.97 903.78 15 123.2 124
601 907.97 903.87
602 Q07.77 904.38 12 576 15" - 58
627 907.57 904.1
626 906.12 903.11 12 264.1 262
626 006.12 903.07
625 906.93 902.45 15 152.9 1565
625 906.93 902.61
624 006.82 902.38 15 26
624 906.82 902.3
623 899.89 15 1751 173
622 906.92 904.05
620 907.06 903.71 12 33
621 908.7 903.76
620 907.08 903.71 12 42 40
620 907.06 903.5
619 900.03 12 183.8 187
637 898.8
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638 905.8] 89854 24 41
638 9056 89854
639]  905.01] 898.11 24 110
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
River Birch Rd 2864 [24-26 260
Acorn 195 El 60
x2 17-18 205
[12-14 395
Total: 6118 Total: 920
RCP Pipe Totals:
12" 2075
15" 510
18" 392
27" 159
24" 946

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 11,120 feet.
The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on F ebruary 23, 1998,

The bond or letter of credit from Irwin Union Bank, number 41-97; dated October 31,

1997, in the amount of $130,000.00; was released October 26, 1998,

[ recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

KCW/slm

Sincerely,

Kénton C. Ward,

Hamilton County Surveyor
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